

SLP(C)No. 8066 OF 2004  
ITEM No.62

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8066/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in LPA 850/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. TAMILNADU PETROPRODUCTS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.K. Vali, Adv.  
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the respondents though served.  
The petitioner shall deliver a letter to the Solicitor General accompanied by a copy of the pa  
perbook.  
List for directions on 2nd August, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master